solvency of the company as well as consideration of budgets and forecasts.  There were no changes in the company’s
approach to capital management during the year. The company is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements.

32.2 Credit risk - Credit risk consists mainly of cash deposits, cash equivalents and trade receivables. The company only
deposits cash with major banks with high quality credit standing and limits exposure to any one counter-party. Trade
receivables consist of a large spread of tenants. The Group monitors the financial position of its tenants on an on-going
basis. Provision is made for both specific and general bad debts and at year-end management does not consider there to
be any material credit risk exposure. The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure. The
maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date was:

The table below illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to reasonable changes to interest rates
of ±1% and ±2% (2007: ±1% and ±2%) with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes are considered to be
reasonably possible based on current market conditions.

2008 2008 2007 2007
 R’000  R’000  R’000  R’000

 Effect of a 1% change +1% -1% +1% -1%

 Net result for the year 875 (875) 513 (513)
 Equity 875 (875) 513 (513)

 Effect of a 2% change +2% -2% +2% -2%

Net result for the year 1 750 (1 750) 1 025 (1 025)
Equity 1 750 (1 750) 1 025 (1 025)

 GROUP  COMPANY
2008 2007 2008 2007
 R’000  R’000  R’000  R’000

Trade and other receivables 19 633 22 211 16 356 14 860
Trade receivables 2 339 3 359 880  1 256
Other receivables 17 294  18 852  15 476  13 604
Cash and cash equivalent 390 274 332 255

20 023 22 520 16 688 15 386

32.3 Interest risk: At 31 August 2008, the Group had borrowings of R657 022 031 (2007: R514 625 005) at various negotiated
rates. The weighted average interest rate for 2008 was approximately 11.5% (2007: 10.6%) and 81% (2007: 86%) of borrowings
at year-end are fixed. Interest rate trends are constantly monitored and appropriate steps taken to ensure the Group’s exposure
to interest costs is limited. The policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposure on long term financing. At 31 August
2008, Octodec is exposed to changes to market interest rates through bank borrowings. 19% (2007: 14%) of bank borrowings